MCBC Cornell Seymour Scholarship 2023

We are proud to announce that the first scholarship will be awarded on May 28th 2023. The amount of this first scholarship is \$1,000.00. All applications should be submitted to the church office by April 27th, 2023. Email completed packet to information@atlmtcalvary.org, please include MCBC Cornell Seymour Scholarship in Subject line of the email.

Scholarship Criteria:

- Must be an active member of Mt Calvary Baptist Church (attend church regularly, participate in Bible Study, participate in Church School, participate in ministry)
- Must be a full-time student in school, ranking from High School Senior to Junior in Undergrad College.
- Must have a GPA of 3.0 or above on the 4.0 scale as of Jan 1, 2023
- Must submit a letter of recommendation from a school leader (ie, teacher, counselor, professor)
- Must submit a letter of recommendation from a Mt. Calvary ministry leader (ie, Deacon, Trustee, Ministry Leader)
- Must submit an essay based on the subject, "How to be a Christian in an Un-Christian Environment" The essay must consist of 350 to 500 words, typed, double spaced, basic font (Times New Roman, Calibri, Arial).
- Must submit an application
- Must submit a transcript (unofficial)
- The entire package of submission may be done at the same time and the deadline to submit package is April 27th of 2023.

Scholarship Application

Mount Calvary Baptist Church: Cornell Seymour Scholarship

Application due date: April 27, 2023

First Name	Last Name
Street Address	
Address/ City, State, Zip	
Email Address	
()	
Daytime Telephone Number	
School currently attending and	I Grade Point Avg
I will be attending the above n	nentioned school in the Fall of 2023

9		
	School Extra-Curricular Activities (Use an extra sheet, if necessary)	
10		
	List Community or Volunteer Organizations in which you are now active (If necessary)	Use an extra sheet,
11		
	Recognitions: Please list awards and recognitions received, if applicable (sheet, if necessary)	Use an extra
	follow the instructions under the Student Eligibility portion of the package eted application to the church.	and submit the
	Mount Calvary Baptist Church Cornell Seymour Scholarsh	ip Agreement
	rstand that the scholarship will be paid to the institution. Payments will co hrough the end of the spring term of 2024.	ver the fall term of
I have	read and understand and agree to the above:	
Signa	 uture of Applicant	 Date
	Islamaanna	